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Richmont Graduate University School of Counseling Online 
Fall 2025 Course Schedule 
IMPORTANT DATES 
Semester Dates:  August 18th- December 4th       Labor Day Holiday: September 1st 
Half Term I: August 18th-October 7th       Advisement Week: September 22nd-25th 
Half Term II: October 8th- December 4th       Thanksgiving Break: November 24th- November 27th  
 
CED1010: Enrich  
Section 18 Autumn Stephenson Virtual Weekly Mondays 4:00-4:55 pm Virtual Capacity 12 

Section 20 Martha Busby Virtual Weekly Tuesdays 4:00-4:55 pm Virtual Capacity 12 

 
CED5062: Introduction to Graduate Writing Skills 

Section 10 Tess Noonburg Virtual Weekly Thursdays 4:00-5:00 pm Online Capacity 12 

 
CED7932: Counseling Internship I* 

Section 18 Matt Casada Online Mondays 10:00-11:30am Online Capacity 10 

Section 19 Jenny Chien Online Tuesdays 11:00am-12:30pm Online Capacity 10 

Section 20 Robert Duckworth Online Tuesdays 7:00-8:30pm Online Capacity 10 
 

*Class is limited to online students only 

 

HALF TERM I 

CED5122: Foundations in Counseling 

Section 18 Brian Mesimer Online Mondays 5:00-6:30 pm Online Capacity 20 

Section 19 Jack Underwood Online Tuesdays 7:00-8:30 pm Online Capacity 20 
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CED6113: Helping Relationships* 

Section 19 Jack Underwood Online Tuesdays 5:00-6:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

Section 20 Matt Casada Online Tuesdays 7:00-8:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

Section 21 Emily Oliver Online Wednesdays 7:00-8:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

CED7123: Group Counseling Theory and Practice* 

Section 18 Stan Hoover Online Monday 5:00-6:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

Section 19 Jenny Chien Online Tuesdays 5:00-6:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

Section 20 Jenny Chien Online Tuesdays 7:00-8:30pm Online Capacity 12 

CED7143: Lifestyle and Career Development 

Section 18 Stephanie Keane Online Mondays 7:00-8:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

CED7153: Social and Cultural Issues in Counseling 

Section 18 Kristel Headley Online Tuesdays 5:00-6:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

Section 19 Kristel Headley Online Tuesdays 7:00-8:30pm Online Capacity 12 

Section 20 Robert Duckworth Online Thursdays 7:00-8:30pm Online Capacity 12 

 
CED7822: Psychodynamic Theories and Counseling 

Section 18 Matt Casada Online Mondays 5:00-6:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

Section 19 Stanley Hoover Online Tuesdays 7:00-8:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

Section 20 Stanley Hoover Online Wednesdays 5:00-6:30pm Online Capacity 12 

 
 
*Classes are limited to online students only 



Updated 7/24/2025 EA  
 

HALF TERM II 
CED6123: Ethical, Legal, and Prof. Standards in Prof. Counseling 

Section 18 Jenny Chien Online Tuesdays 5:00-6:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

Section 19 Kristel Headley Online Thursdays 5:00-6:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

CED6133: Counseling Systems and Interventions 

Section 18 Jack Underwood Online Wednesdays 5:00-6:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

CED6802: Trauma in the Developmental Context 

Section 18 Jana Pressley Online Mondays 5:00-6:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

Section 19 Jana Pressley Online Mondays 6:45-8:15 pm Online Capacity 12 

CED7362: Integrative Theology for Counselors 

Section 18 Josh Rice Online Tuesdays 5:00-6:30pm Online Capacity 12 

Section 20 Robert Duckworth Online Thursdays 5:00-6:30pm Online Capacity 12 

CED7713: Methods of Research 

Section 18 Maya McPherson Online Mondays 7:00-8:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

Section 19 Stephanie Keane Online Tuesdays 7:00-8:30pm Online Capacity 12 

Section 20 Jill Osborne Online Tuesdays 5:00-6:30pm Online Capacity 12 
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Weekly Schedule by Day, Online Campus 
HALF TERM I 
Monday 

CED7932-18 Counseling Internship I Matt Casada Monday 10:00-11:30 am Online  Capacity 10 

CED1010-18 Enrich Autumn Stephenson Monday 4:00-4:55 pm Online Capacity 12 

CED5122-18 Foundations in Counseling Brian Mesimer Monday 5:00-6:30pm Online  Capacity 12 

CED7123-18 Group Counseling Theory and Practice Stan Hoover Monday 5:00-6:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

CED7822-18 Psychodynamic Theories and Counseling Matt Casada Monday 5:00-6:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

CED7143-18 Lifestyle and Career Development Stephanie Keane Monday 7:00-8:30 pm Online Capacity 12 
 

Tuesday 
CED7932-19 Counseling Internship I Jenny Chien Tuesday 11:00 am-12:30 pm Online Capacity 10 

CED1010-20 Enrich Martha Busby Tuesday 4:00-4:55 pm Online Capacity 12 

CED6113-19 Helping Relationships Jack Underwood Tuesday 5:00-6:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

CED7123-19 Group Counseling Theory and Practice Jenny Chien Tuesday 5:00-6:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

CED7153-18 Social and Cultural Issues in Counseling Kristel Headley Tuesday 5:00-6:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

CED5122-19 Foundations in Counseling Jack Underwood Tuesday 7:00-8:30 pm Online Capacity 20 

CED6113-20 Helping Relationships Matt Casada Tuesday 7:00-8:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

CED7123-20 Group Counseling Theory and Practice Jenny Chien Tuesday 7:00-8:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

CED7153-19 Social and Cultural Issues in Counseling Kristel Headley Tuesday 7:00-8:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

CED7822-19 Psychodynamic Theories and Counseling Stan Hoover Tuesday 7:00-8:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

CED7932-20 Counseling Internship I Robert Duckworth Tuesday 7:00-8:30 pm Online Capacity 10 
 

Wednesday 
CED7822-20 Psychodynamic Theories and Counseling Stan Hoover Wednesday 5:00-6:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

CED6113-21 Helping Relationships Emily Oliver Wednesday 7:00-8:30 pm Online Capacity 12 
 

Thursday 
CED5062-18 Introduction to Graduate Writing Tess Noonburg Thursday 4:00-5:00 pm Virtual Capacity 12 

CED7153-20 Social and Cultural Issues in Counseling Robert Duckworth Thursday 7:00-8:30 pm Online Capacity 12 
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HALF TERM II 

Monday 
CED7932-18 Counseling Internship I Matt Casada Monday 10:00-11:30 am Online Capacity 12 

CED6802-18 Trauma in Developmental Context Jana Pressley Monday 5:00-6:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

CED6802-18 Trauma in Developmental Context Jana Pressley Monday 6:45-8:15 pm Online Capacity 12 

CED7713-18 Methods of Research TBD Monday 7:00-8:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

Tuesday 
CED7932-19 Counseling Internship I Jenny Chien Tuesday 11:00 am-12:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

CED6123-18 Ethical, Legal, and Prof. Standards in Prof. Counseling Jenny Chien Tuesday 5:00-6:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

CED7362-18 Integrative Theology for Counselors Josh Rice Tuesday 5:00-6:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

CED7713-20 Methods of Research Jill Osborne Tuesday 5:00-6:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

CED7713-19 Methods of Research Stephanie Keane Tuesday 7:00-8:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

CED7932-20 Counseling Internship I Robert Duckworth Tuesday 7:00-8:30 pm Online Capacity 10 

Wednesday 
CED6133-18 Counseling Systems and Interventions Jack Underwood Wednesday 5:00-6:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

Thursday 
CED5062-18 Introduction to Graduate Writing Tess Noonburg Thursday 4:00-5:00 pm Virtual Capacity 12 

CED6123-19 Ethical, Legal, and Prof. Standards in Prof. Counseling Kristel Headley Thursday 5:00-6:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

CED7362-20 Integrative Theology for Counselors Robert Duckworth Thursday 5:00-6:30 pm Online Capacity 12 

 

  


